

# **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2020-0950 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Action

File created: 8/17/2020 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 9/22/2020 Final action: 9/22/2020

Title: Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

2020 Auction of DeKalb County Vehicles and Pieces of Equipment & Facilities Warehouse Furniture

Indexes:

**Attachments:** 1. Surplus List-Final-Auction 2020.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/22/2020	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
9/8/2020	1	OPS-County Operations Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
9/8/2020	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred to the next meeting	Pass
9/1/2020	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned	

**Public Hearing: YES** □ **NO** ⊠ **Department:** Fleet Maintenance

**SUBJECT:** 

Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

2020 Auction of DeKalb County Vehicles and Pieces of Equipment & Facilities Warehouse Furniture

Information Contact: Robert L. Gordon

**Phone Number:** (404) 297-3280

#### **PURPOSE:**

To approve the surplus list of vehicles and pieces of equipment identified for sale in DeKalb County's 2020 Auction.

#### **NEED/IMPACT:**

To dispose of surplus units with the sale of these vehicles and pieces of equipment to generate revenue for the County.

#### **FISCAL IMPACT:**

Revenue generated for the vehicle replacement fund in 2020.

### **RECOMMENDATION:**

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents......